
Key

Open

Open on some days

Closed

The opening hours within this appendix reflect the total opening hours, reported by Bromley Contractors, with minor adjustments to ensure compliance with core hours on the NHS Pharmaceutical List

Appendix G

Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment

Pharmacy Opening Hours



Weekday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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Day Lewis Pharmacy BR1 2RG Bickley 09:00 18:00
Gordon Davie Chemist BR2 8AR Bickley 09:00 13:00 14:15 19:00
Boots  BR1 1JY Bromley Town 08:30 17:30
Boots  BR1 1HD Bromley Town 08:00 M, Tu, W, F: 19:00 Th: 21:00
Caxton Pharmacy BR1 1RL Bromley Town 09:00 18:00
Scotts Pharmacy BR1 1LF Bromley Town 08:30 18:00
Chislehurst Pharmacy BR7 5NP Chislehurst 09:00 17:00
Lloydspharmacy BR7 5AF Chislehurst 08:30 19:00
LM Williams Chemist BR7 5AG Chislehurst 08:30 18:30
Beckenham Pharmacy BR3 1AH Copers Cope 09:00 18:00
Beckenham Pharmacy BR3 1ED Copers Cope 09:00 19:00
Boots  BR3 1EW Copers Cope 09:00 17:30
Peters Chemist BR3 5NT Copers Cope 09:00 W: 13:00 M, Tu, Th, F: 17:30
Superdrug Pharmacy BR3 1AY Copers Cope 08:30 18:00
Hamlet Pharmacy SE19 2AS Crystal Palace 09:00 W: 13:00 14:00 M, Tu, Th, F: 19:00
Kamsons Pharmacy SE20 8AJ Crystal Palace 09:00 19:00
TT Pharmacy SE20 7YZ Crystal Palace 09:00 19:00
Blackwells Chemist BR3 3PS Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 W: 13:00 14:00 M, Tu, Th, F: 18:00
Elmers Pharmacy BR3 3DY Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 17:30
Lotus Pharmacy BR3 3RA Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 18:00
Macks Pharmacy BR3 3HN Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 13:00 14:00 18:00
Park Langley Pharmacy BR3 6QH Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 18:00
Paydens Late Night Pharmacy BR3 3PR Kelsey & Eden Park 07:00 22:00
Lloydspharmacy SE9 4DZ Mottingham & Chislehurst North 08:30 18:30
Boots  SE20 7EX Penge and Cator 09:00 17:30
Macks Pharmacy SE20 7DS Penge and Cator 09:00 18:00
United Pharmacy SE20 7AA Penge and Cator 09:00 19:00
Boots  BR1 5AB Plaistow and Sundridge 09:00 18:30
Touchwood Pharmacy BR1 4HE Plaistow and Sundridge 09:00 19:00

Lloydspharmacy BR5 2DD Cray Valley East 08:30 18:30
Osbon Pharmacy BR5 3NJ Cray Valley East 09:00 19:00
Priory Pharmacy BR6 0JB Cray Valley East 09:00 W: 13:00 M, Tu, Th: 17:00 F: 18:30
Silversands Pharmacy BR5 4AD Cray Valley East 08:30 13:00 14:00 W: 16:00 M, Tu, Th, F: 18:30
Tesco Instore Pharmacy DA14 5BN Cray Valley East 06:30 Tu, W, Th, F 08:00 M 22:30
Cray Hill Pharmacy BR5 2RG Cray Valley West 09:00 18:00
Boots  BR6 0LS Orpington 09:00 17:30
Eldred Drive Pharmacy BR5 4PE Orpington 09:00 18:00
Farncray Pharmacy BR6 0NQ Orpington 09:00 18:00
Superdrug Pharmacy BR6 0PS Orpington 08:30 13:30 14:00 17:30
Tesco Instore Pharmacy BR6 0NH Orpington 06:30 Tu, W, Th, F 08:00 M 22:30

Wallace Pring Pharmacy BR2 9QE Bromley Common and Keston 09:00 18:00
Lloydspharmacy BR6 6EY Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom 09:00 19:00
Rowlands Pharmacy BR6 9LP Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom 09:00 Th: 17:30 18:00 M, Tu, W, F
Stevens Pharmacy BR6 6BG Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom 09:00 18:00
Crofton Pharmacy BR6 8DG Farnborough and Crofton 09:00 18:00
Lloydspharmacy BR6 8NZ Farnborough and Crofton 08:00 13:30 14:00 20:00
Village Pharmacy BR6 7AZ Farnborough and Crofton 09:00 Th: 13:00 14:00 M, Tu, W, F: 18:00
Boots  BR2 7EQ Hayes and Coney Hall 09:00 19:00
Coney Hall Pharmacy BR4 9JB Hayes and Coney Hall 09:00 19:00
Day Lewis Pharmacy BR2 7EQ Hayes and Coney Hall 09:00 18:00
Boots  BR5 1DQ Petts Wood and Knoll 09:00 19:00
Farrants Pharmacy BR5 1LY Petts Wood and Knoll 09:00 17:30
Petts Wood Pharmacy BR5 1DQ Petts Wood and Knoll 08:00 22:00
Rowlands Pharmacy BR2 0TY Shortlands 09:00 18:00
Boots  BR4 0PU West Wickham 09:00 18:00
Lloydspharmacy BR4 0LT West Wickham 09:00 19:00
Westchem Pharmacy BR4 0PX West Wickham 09:00 W: 18:00 18:30 M, Tu, Th, F

Boots  TN16 3JZ Biggin Hill 08:00 21:00
Day Lewis Pharmacy TN16 3TJ Biggin Hill 08:00 18:30
Lloydspharmacy TN16 3XZ Biggin Hill 09:00 Th: 18:00 19:00 M, Tu, Th, F
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Saturday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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Day Lewis Pharmacy BR1 2RG Bickley 09:00 13:00
Gordon Davie Chemist BR2 8AR Bickley 09:00 13:00
Boots  BR1 1JY Bromley Town 09:00 18:00
Boots  BR1 1HD Bromley Town 08:00 19:00
Caxton Pharmacy BR1 1RL Bromley Town 09:00 17:00
Scotts Pharmacy BR1 1LF Bromley Town 08:30 17:30
Chislehurst Pharmacy BR7 5NP Chislehurst 09:00 17:00
Lloydspharmacy BR7 5AF Chislehurst 09:00 17:30
LM Williams Chemist BR7 5AG Chislehurst 09:00 17:30
Beckenham Pharmacy BR3 1AH Copers Cope 09:00 17:30
Beckenham Pharmacy BR3 1ED Copers Cope 09:00 17:30
Boots  BR3 1EW Copers Cope 09:00 17:30
Peters Chemist BR3 5NT Copers Cope 09:00 17:30
Superdrug Pharmacy BR3 1AY Copers Cope 09:00 17:30
Hamlet Pharmacy SE19 2AS Crystal Palace 09:00 13:00
Kamsons Pharmacy SE20 8AJ Crystal Palace 09:00 18:00
TT Pharmacy SE20 7YZ Crystal Palace
Blackwells Chemist BR3 3PS Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 13:00 14:00 17:30
Elmers Pharmacy BR3 3DY Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 13:00
Lotus Pharmacy BR3 3RA Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 16:00
Macks Pharmacy BR3 3HN Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 16:00
Park Langley Pharmacy BR3 6QH Kelsey & Eden Park 09:00 18:00
Paydens Late Night Pharmacy BR3 3PR Kelsey & Eden Park 07:00 20:00
Lloydspharmacy SE9 4DZ Mottingham & Chislehurst North 09:00 17:30
Boots  SE20 7EX Penge and Cator 09:00 17:30
Macks Pharmacy SE20 7DS Penge and Cator 09:00 17:30
United Pharmacy SE20 7AA Penge and Cator 09:00 19:00
Boots  BR1 5AB Plaistow and Sundridge 09:00 17:30
Touchwood Pharmacy BR1 4HE Plaistow and Sundridge 09:00 12:00

Lloydspharmacy BR5 2DD Cray Valley East 09:00 13:00
Osbon Pharmacy BR5 3NJ Cray Valley East 09:00 19:00
Priory Pharmacy BR6 0JB Cray Valley East 09:00 17:00
Silversands Pharmacy BR5 4AD Cray Valley East 09:00 12:00
Tesco Instore Pharmacy DA14 5BN Cray Valley East 06:30 22:00
Cray Hill Pharmacy BR5 2RG Cray Valley West 09:00 16:00
Boots  BR6 0LS Orpington 09:00 17:30
Eldred Drive Pharmacy BR5 4PE Orpington 09:00 13:00
Farncray Pharmacy BR6 0NQ Orpington 09:00 17:30
Superdrug Pharmacy BR6 0PS Orpington 09:00 13:30 14:00 17:30
Tesco Instore Pharmacy BR6 0NH Orpington 06:30 22:00

Wallace Pring Pharmacy BR2 9QE Bromley Common and Keston 09:00 17:30
Lloydspharmacy BR6 6EY Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom 09:00 17:30
Rowlands Pharmacy BR6 9LP Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom 09:00 17:30
Stevens Pharmacy BR6 6BG Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom 09:00 16:00
Crofton Pharmacy BR6 8DG Farnborough and Crofton 09:00 13:00
Lloydspharmacy BR6 8NZ Farnborough and Crofton 08:00 13:30 14:00 20:00
Village Pharmacy BR6 7AZ Farnborough and Crofton 09:00 13:00
Boots  BR2 7EQ Hayes and Coney Hall 09:00 17:30
Coney Hall Pharmacy BR4 9JB Hayes and Coney Hall 09:00 17:30
Day Lewis Pharmacy BR2 7EQ Hayes and Coney Hall 09:00 13:00
Boots  BR5 1DQ Petts Wood and Knoll 09:00 18:00
Farrants Pharmacy BR5 1LY Petts Wood and Knoll 09:00 16:00
Petts Wood Pharmacy BR5 1DQ Petts Wood and Knoll 08:00 23:00
Rowlands Pharmacy BR2 0TY Shortlands 09:00 17:30
Boots  BR4 0PU West Wickham 08:45 17:45
Lloydspharmacy BR4 0LT West Wickham 09:00 17:00
Westchem Pharmacy BR4 0PX West Wickham 09:00 17:30 W: 18:00

Boots  TN16 3JZ Biggin Hill 08:00 20:00
Day Lewis Pharmacy TN16 3TJ Biggin Hill
Lloydspharmacy TN16 3XZ Biggin Hill 09:00 17:00
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Sunday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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Day Lewis Pharmacy BR1 2RG Bickley
Gordon Davie Chemist BR2 8AR Bickley
Boots  BR1 1JY Bromley Town 11:00 17:00
Boots  BR1 1HD Bromley Town 11:00 17:00
Caxton Pharmacy BR1 1RL Bromley Town
Scotts Pharmacy BR1 1LF Bromley Town
Chislehurst Pharmacy BR7 5NP Chislehurst
Lloydspharmacy BR7 5AF Chislehurst
LM Williams Chemist BR7 5AG Chislehurst
Beckenham Pharmacy BR3 1AH Copers Cope
Beckenham Pharmacy BR3 1ED Copers Cope
Boots  BR3 1EW Copers Cope
Peters Chemist BR3 5NT Copers Cope
Superdrug Pharmacy BR3 1AY Copers Cope
Hamlet Pharmacy SE19 2AS Crystal Palace
Kamsons Pharmacy SE20 8AJ Crystal Palace
TT Pharmacy SE20 7YZ Crystal Palace
Blackwells Chemist BR3 3PS Kelsey & Eden Park
Elmers Pharmacy BR3 3DY Kelsey & Eden Park
Lotus Pharmacy BR3 3RA Kelsey & Eden Park
Macks Pharmacy BR3 3HN Kelsey & Eden Park
Park Langley Pharmacy BR3 6QH Kelsey & Eden Park
Paydens Late Night Pharmacy BR3 3PR Kelsey & Eden Park 08:00 20:00
Lloydspharmacy SE9 4DZ Mottingham & Chislehurst North
Boots  SE20 7EX Penge and Cator
Macks Pharmacy SE20 7DS Penge and Cator
United Pharmacy SE20 7AA Penge and Cator
Boots  BR1 5AB Plaistow and Sundridge
Touchwood Pharmacy BR1 4HE Plaistow and Sundridge

Lloydspharmacy BR5 2DD Cray Valley East
Osbon Pharmacy BR5 3NJ Cray Valley East 09:00 19:00
Priory Pharmacy BR6 0JB Cray Valley East
Silversands Pharmacy BR5 4AD Cray Valley East
Tesco Instore Pharmacy DA14 5BN Cray Valley East 10:00 16:00
Cray Hill Pharmacy BR5 2RG Cray Valley West
Boots  BR6 0LS Orpington 10:00 16:00
Eldred Drive Pharmacy BR5 4PE Orpington
Farncray Pharmacy BR6 0NQ Orpington
Superdrug Pharmacy BR6 0PS Orpington
Tesco Instore Pharmacy BR6 0NH Orpington 10:00 16:00

Wallace Pring Pharmacy BR2 9QE Bromley Common and Keston
Lloydspharmacy BR6 6EY Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom
Rowlands Pharmacy BR6 9LP Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom
Stevens Pharmacy BR6 6BG Chelsfield and Pratts Bottom
Crofton Pharmacy BR6 8DG Farnborough and Crofton
Lloydspharmacy BR6 8NZ Farnborough and Crofton 10:00 16:00
Village Pharmacy BR6 7AZ Farnborough and Crofton
Boots  BR2 7EQ Hayes and Coney Hall
Coney Hall Pharmacy BR4 9JB Hayes and Coney Hall
Day Lewis Pharmacy BR2 7EQ Hayes and Coney Hall
Boots  BR5 1DQ Petts Wood and Knoll
Farrants Pharmacy BR5 1LY Petts Wood and Knoll
Petts Wood Pharmacy BR5 1DQ Petts Wood and Knoll 08:00 23:00
Rowlands Pharmacy BR2 0TY Shortlands
Boots  BR4 0PU West Wickham 10:00 14:00
Lloydspharmacy BR4 0LT West Wickham
Westchem Pharmacy BR4 0PX West Wickham

Boots  TN16 3JZ Biggin Hill 10:00 16:00
Day Lewis Pharmacy TN16 3TJ Biggin Hill
Lloydspharmacy TN16 3XZ Biggin Hill
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